ORO.

2005-0365

INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT (DEPARTMENT OF WASTEWATER)

ORDINANCE NO. \_05-12-39

An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No. One (1) for Parish Project S000601, Luling Oxidation Pond Wetland Assimilation, to decrease the contract amount by \$21,400.00.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 05-12-38, adopted December 19, 2005 by the St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with Fleming Construction, Co., Inc. for the construction of Parish Project S000601, Luling Oxidation Pond Wetland Assimilation;

WHEREAS, Change Order No. One (1) is necessary since St. Charles Parish Department of Wastewater, in an effort to reduce the overall construction cost of the project, has negotiated with the Contractor and agreed to install the timber piles for the aerial crossing portion of the project.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Change Order No. One (1) for Parish Project S000601, Luling Oxidation Pond Wetland Assimilation, to decrease the overall contract amount by \$21,400.00 is hereby approved.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said Change Order No. One (1).

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows: FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, RAMCHANDRAN, BLACK YEAS:

NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: MARINO, WALLS, DUHE, MINNICH

11-11

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 19th day of  $\underline{\mathtt{December}}$ , 2005, to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN:
SECRETARY: Philipine Grote Ducker
DLVD/PARISHPRESIDENT: 100 mber 20 2005
APPROVED: DISAPPROVED:
PARISH PRESIDENT: December 12 10 10
REID/SECRETARY:
AT: 314500 RECD BY: BQ 2 16

RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH CLERK OF COURT OFFICE ON <u>Qanuary</u> 3, 2006 AS ENTRY NO. 314230 IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK NO. 116 FOLIO 446

## SECTION 00806

## CHANGE ORDER

EFFECTIVE DATE

DATE OF ISSUANCE 30-Nov-05

No. One (1)

<i>N</i> astewater	
similation	-
ENGINEER's Contract No. N/A	
nt of Wastewater	•
the Contract Documents:	
No. 1 - Description of Changes	
45-1	
	ıg
act amount.	
CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES	
II .	
	10
Substantial Completion:zero	
Ready for final payment zero	
(days)	
(days) Contract Times prior to this Change Order.	
(days)  Contract Times prior to this Change Order.  Substantial Completion N/A	
(days) Contract Times prior to this Change Order.	
(days)  Contract Times prior to this Change Order.  Substantial Completion N/A	
(days)  Contract Times prior to this Change Order.  Substantial Completion N/A  Ready for final payment: N/A	
(days)  Contract Times prior to this Change Order.  Substantial Completion N/A  Ready for final payment N/A  (deys or dates)  Net increase (decrease) this Change Order  Substantial Completion zero	
(days)  Contract Times prior to this Change Order.  Substantial Completion N/A  Ready for final payment N/A  (days or dates)  Net increase (decrease) this Change Order	
(days)  Contract Times prior to this Change Order.  Substantial Completion N/A  Ready for final payment (days or dates)  Net increase (decrease) this Change Order  Substantial Completion zero  Ready for final payment: zero (days)	
(days)  Contract Times prior to this Change Order.  Substantial Completion N/A  Ready for final payment N/A  (days or dates)  Net increase (decrease) this Change Order  Substantial Completion zero  Ready for final payment: zero	-
(days)  Contract Times prior to this Change Order.  Substantial Completion N/A  Ready for final payment (days or dates)  Net increase (decrease) this Change Order  Substantial Completion zero  Ready for final payment: zero (days)	
(days)  Contract Times prior to this Change Order.  Substantial Completion N/A  Ready for final payment: N/A  (days or dates)  Net increase (decrease) this Change Order  Substantial Completion: zero  Ready for final payment: zero  (days)  Contract Times with all approved Change Orders	
	similation  Similation  ENGINEER's Contract No. N/A  Int of Wastewater  The Contract Documents:  No. 1 - Description of Changes  Itimber piles at aerial crossing; thus, reducing act amount.  CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES  Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion. N/A Ready for final payment N/A  (days or dates)  No

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Control Occuments Controlling and engineer by The Associates General Controlling of America and the Construction Specifications in all the

END OF SECTION

## ATTACHMENT 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES PARISH PROJECT NO. S000601, LULING POND WETLAND ASSIMILATION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

				7	0	\ \	տ	1	<u></u>	_		۲.		<b>→</b>	ITEM N
RESULTING CREDIT TO ST. CHARLES PARISH FOR CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 \$		TOTALS		Relocation of Infrastructure	Modification	0.6-1-101-1-2-	Concrete Catch Basin	Contract Control of Helinia	Concrete Control Structures	Activi Clossing Supports	Assist Owners Comments and a special	18" High Density Polyethlene Pine	to Ducine from Libe	10" Dundila Inna Than	TEM NO DESCRIPTION
RISH FOR CHANG			The Arrange	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	Laul	Each,	Lach	7	Lump Sum	101	1.1	ĘŦ	OIXL	וואווידי
GE ORDER NO. 1			Ψ υ,υυυ,υυ	00 000 ×	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,300,00	0 2500.00	3,500.00	4 240000	\$ 18.500.00	00.00 ¢	9 1600	\$ 230.00	OIMI FIGURE	
5			ļ	-	I	_	-	1		_	020	1	35	YIIINAU	ORIGINAL CONTRACT
21,400.00		\$ 91,920.00	\$ 5,000,00	1	\$ 14,000,00	\$ 2,500,00		\$ 5,000,00	1	6 18 400 00 J	\$ 28,520.00		\$ 18 400 00	COST	ONTRACT
				-	_	į		;	1	-	[	100	_	QUANTITY COST	CHANGE ORDER No. 1
		(\$21,400.00)		(40,000,00)	(00 000 00)	*			(40,000,00)	יפת חתח חפי		(40,400.00)			RDER No. 1
			_	1	-	_	1	J	_		620	80	9	QUANTITY	TOTAL TO DATE
	40,000,000	S 70 526 00	\$ 5,000.00	3,000.00	5 500000	\$ 2.500.00	30.000.00	0.00000	\$ 9,500 00	2	\$ 28.520.00	00.000.c1 ¢	-	COST	TO DATE
	20.00	80 00 1											!	INCREASES	
	(00,004,170)	100 00k	_	\$ (9,000.00)					\$ (9,000.00)			S (3,400.00)		INCREASES   DECREASES   DELETIONS   AT	
	90.00	20.00							•				CATOTIGGGG		
	\$0.00												CNOTITIONS	A DDITIONS	